identified under the proposal (or an equivalent location approved by the County) is under 
lease by the contract start date may result in termination of the contract.  

Operation 
As noted above, the day center is required to be low-barrier and to operate from at least 
8:00am to 6:00pm, three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days per year. The Contractor should 
have at least one (1) staff member present during all hours of operation of the Day Services 
Center to manage the center, with other staff, contractors, or community partners present 
as needed for the provision of planned services.